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Hello, 

On behalf of the United University Professions (UUP), we would like to officially welcome you to Stony Brook and your 
union, UUP! We hope to meet you at future UUP acƟviƟes. To learn more about upcoming events, please visit our 
website @ www.uupsbu.org/calendar . 

We also welcome you to get to know us, your UUP Officers. Below is a list of members elected to represent all of us – 
both academic and professional – and we encourage you to reach out to any of us with quesƟons, concerns, or ideas for 
how to serve our membership beƩer: 

Louise Melious 
President 
president@uupsbu.org 
 

Jennifer Jokinen 
Professional Grievance Officer 
professional.grievance@uupsbu.org 

Zebulon Miletsky 
VP for Academics 
vp.academics@uupsbu.org 
 

Jennifer Carter 
Secretary 
secretary@uupsbu.org 

Anthony Italiano 
VP for Professionals 
vp.professionals@uupsbu.org 
 

Tiffany Friedman 
Treasurer 
treasurer@uupsbu.org 

Rita Nezami 
Officer for ConƟngents 
conƟngent.officer@uupsbu.org 
 

Joel Rosenthal 
Officer for ReƟrees 
reƟrees@uupsbu.org 

Odalis Hernandez 
Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Officer 
diversity.officer@uupsbu.org 
 

Vacant 
Academic Grievance Officer 
academic.grievance@uupsbu.org 

Lisa Vertucci 
Membership Development Officer 
mdo@uupsbu.org 
 

 

Our union is only as strong as our members are engaged. Please let us know if you are interested in geƫng involved, 
serving as a Department RepresentaƟve, or serving on a UUP Chapter CommiƩee. Feel free to contact me anyƟme at 
president@uupsbu.org . 

Thank you again, and we look forward to meeƟng you soon! 

Louise Melious 
President 
UUP Stony Brook 
 
 

Affiliations: New York State United Teachers ~ National Education Association ~ American Federation of Teachers ~ AFL-C/O 


